
31345 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 31345 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGY, 
INC. TO RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES FOR CONTRACT 
NO. T-20-011, ASPHALT REJUVENATION SERVICES 
ASSOCIATED WITH CITYWIDE PAVEMENT 
MANAGEMENT, FOR AN INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF 
TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE 
AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($23,635.60), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($249,100.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 with Pavement Technology, Inc. to reconcile final quantities for Contract No. T-20-

011, asphalt rejuvenation services associated with Citywide pavement management, for an 

increase in the amount of $23,635.60, for a revised contract amount of $249,100.00.   

ADOPTED: October 18, 2022 

/mem 


